half feet ( 1 ''/ z') on each side for a total of three ( 3) feet to provide a twenty- seven foot ( 27') wide
street that would allow parking on both sides. This minor widening would not adversely impact
the existing tree lines nor any of the physical features along the street. 

On Clyde Avenue, the Traffic Engineer, sent out one hundred seventy- two ( 172) postcards
requesting returns indicating the position of those being canvassed as to whether they would
support the widening for additional parking or oppose it. A total of twenty- two ( 22) responses
were received ( 14%) with eighteen ( 18) in favor of the widening ( 82%) and four opposed ( 18%).